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Heard Mr.M.Chandat learned counsel 

S 
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S 	i(j 

3 	

dhuri. learned Add 1 .0 .0 • S.0 • for the res 

pondeflts.  

against the repatriation of the appliCaXt 

7 	

This application has been filed 

from the Office of the Accountant Genera 

(A&E). ASSSJU. 
Guwahati to the Office of 

Sr. Dy' A.G. (A&*). Nagaland,KOhima  

The app lic ant has c laimed that v ide 

letter dated 17.2.2004 (Anaexure"6) the 

period of deputatiOn of the applicant 

has already been extended for one year 

from 4.2.2004 to 3.2.2005 and hence 

the repatriation order dated 19.2.2004 

(AnneXUre") is against the procedures 

and rules regarding repatriati0n from 

deputation. The app lic ant has also 
pointed out the order dated 19.3.2004. 

whereby the transfer order of another 

official Mr.J.MU)therjeel Sr.ACCtt 	has 

been cancelled. 
The Tribunal cannot interfere 

in the matter of transfer unless the 

same is passed illegallY and with 

malafide intenti0n' Cosidering the 
facts and circumstances of the case, 

i am of the opiniOn that it is a Lit 

case in which direction is to be giver 

• 	 Cofltd./2 



O.A.140/2004 

Contd. 

/ 
7.6.2004 to the applicant to file a fresh repre- 

• 	 aentation before the respondents . Accor- 

	

• 	 dingly, applicant Shall file a fresh 
• 	 representation before the respondents 

• 	
ventilating all his grievanCe8 within a 

period of fifteen days  from the receipt 

of this order. If such zepresentation is 

made, respondents are directed to pass a 

reasonèd/orde as pe rules. Til'l the 
tR 

completion of the exercise, the order of 

eátriation in vapa respect of the app-

•- . 	licant shall be kept in abeyance.: 

I c4Yi • 	 The O.A. is disposed of accordingly 

• 	 •• 	at the admission stage itself. 

c9- /- 	 • 	 Member (A) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVETRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. 	14 	/2004 

Shri Sanjoy Bhattacharjee 
-vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

1989't 	 Applica nt was initially appointed as Clerk 

cum Typist, 

1992 	 Applicant was promoted to the post of 

Accountant. 

01.01.1996- 	Applicant was further promoted to the post of 

Sr. Accountant. 

0409.2001- 	Applicant submitted representation to the A.G 

( A&E) Meqhaiaya through A. G (A&E) Naqaland, 

Kohima praying his po .. ing either,  at. GuP,\aha Li 

H 	 or Shil long on deputation basis. (Annexu re 1) 

20.01.2000- 	Applicant in his representation quoted a 

reference of the HG, Letter dated 20.01.00. 

As per cluse 9 of the letter dated 20.01.00 

I 	 there was a provision to allo\' the staff 

concerned w ho are constant threats of 

unlakrful elements either at Guahati . or,  

Shillonq office or temporary basis, 

(Annexure ... 2) 

31.12.2001- 	Applicant was accommodated under AG (A&E) 

Assam. 	 (Annexu re"3) 

I 
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0302.2003 	Applicarrt completed his 1,ypr deputation 

i.eriod 

20022003- 	Applicant was granted second year deputatiofl 

Nhereby the deputation period was extended 

from 040202 to 0302O4. 	(Annexure5) 

1702.2004- 	Deputation period of t h e applicant was 

s.xtended for a further period of 1 year 

ef. 040202to 0302.05. 	(Annex.ure'6) 

19022004- 	Applicant received the impugned office order 

dated 19. 02.04 whereby the applicant is 

sought to be repatriated to his parent office 

at Kohima, (Annexu re7) 

2302.2004 

	

	Applicant submitted his detail representation 

praying for his retention at Guwahati 

( Annexu re9) 

19.03..2004- 	AVG, 	Meqhaiaya directed to release 	t h e 

applica nt àlonqwith others. 	(Annexure'lO) 

03,062004- 	Office of the AG (A&E), Assam communicated 

the order of release of the applicant w,e,f 

09062004. 	 (Annexure"ll) 

01032004- 	This Honble Tribunal stayed the impugned 

order 	of 	repatriation 	of 	a 	similarly 

circumstanced applicant in 0. A No, 51/04. 

C A n n e xu r e 12) 
09.112000- This Hon'ble Tribunal in the similar facts 

and circumstances set aside the premature 

repatriation of the applicant in O.A. No. 

.174/2000. (Annexure"13) 

Hence this application. 

P R A Y E R S 



Unde rthp. facts and circumstances stated above 	the 
applicant humbly prays that Your Lordships be pleased 

to admit this application, call for the records of the 

case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause 
as to kihy the relief(s) sought for in this application 

shall not be granted and on perusal of the records and 

after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that 

may he shown • be pleased to grant the following 
relief(s): 

1. 	That the impugned order of repatriation dated 19,2.2004 
and 1932004 (nnexure-5 and 7 respectivel) 	and 
order 	dated 	03,06,2004 	(nnexure11) 	cortainjnq 
instructions for release of the applicant be set aside 

and quashed. 

2 That the Hon 'ble Tribunal be pleased ..o di rect the 

respondents to allow the applicant to continue on 

deputation basis till the extended u ..deputation period 

is expired i.e. up to 3.2.2005 vide order dated 
172.2004. 

Co Ls of the application.. 

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled 

as the Hon ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim orderrpyed fr 

During pendency of this appl i ca .. ion, the applicant 
prays for the following relief: 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to stay the 

operation of the impugned transfer and posting orders 

dated 192. 2004, 1932004 (nnexurc....5 and 7) and 

release order dated 03062004 in respect of the 
:.9pplj can .t t.ill disposal of the Original Application. 



• IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 

Sri Sanjoy 8attacharjee 

- Versus 

Union of India & Others 

O A. No 	 /2004 

pplicant 

Respondents, 

INDEX 

SL. 	No. nnexure Particulars Page No. 

01. '  ppliration 1 -  17 
02. Verification 

.03,, 1 Copy u ...the 	representation 
dated 04,09,01. 

.04. 2 Copy of 	the circular, 
05. 3 Copy of the office order 

dated 31,12,01.  
.06. 4 Copy of 	the letter dt6,02,02 -2- 
07. S Cup/of 	thL letter dated 

.08. 6 Copy ofte office order 
dated 170204  

09, 7 Copy of the impugned order 
dated 19,02,2004.  

 . 	 8 Copy 	of 	.....e 	extract 	of 	FR. 	I  
 9 Copy u ...the. 	representation 

dated 23,02,04.  
 f 	10 Copy of the impugned order 

dated 	19,03,04.  
1$. 11 Copy of 	the impugned order 

dated 030604.  
14. 12 Copy of the order dated  

1,3,04 	in 	O. A . 	No.51/04.  
.15. 13 Copy of the judgment dated  

1 9 . 1i . 00  

Filed by 
,cRc1  

Dac: 4' 	 Advocato 

cJ77 g,tA7 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWABATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

fl A Nn 	 /2004 

BETWEEN 

Sri Sanjoy Bhattachar.jee, 

Seriior Accountant, 

S/o Late Satish Chandra Bhattachariee. 

O/ 	The Accountant General (A&E), 

Beltola, Gujahati29 

I 	The Union of Intha, 

Through The Comptroller and Auditor General of India, 

New Delhi" 110 002 

2. 	Accountant General (A & 5) 

Assam, Guuahati 

Ma i d amgao n 

Beltola, GuahatiU29 

3.. Accountant General (A&E), 

Meqhalaya, Shillong 797001. 

4 	S h r I S . R. Solomon 

A.G (A&E) Meghalaya 

Shillong 797 001. 

5 	Shri K. Betho. 

Dy. Accountant General (Admn) 

0/o -  The Accountant General (A&E). 

Shil1ong' 797001. 

6 	A.G (&E) 

Nagaland, Khohima.. 

P.0- Khoima. 	 ... Respondents. 

1 

53 46r47 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

1 	Particulars of order(s) against which this aDlication 

is made. 

This 	application 	is made 	against the 	impugned 

order dated 	19,022004 	as well 	as 	the impugned 	order 

dated 19,03,2004 	and 	also against 	the impugned 	order 

dated 0306,2004, 	,jhereby the 	applicant. is prematurely 

sought to 	be 	repatriated from 	the 	deputat ion 	post 	of 

Sr.  , A c c o u ntant 	f mm 	the Off ice 	oft he 	A ccou ntant 

General (i&E) Assam. Guahat,i to .....e. Office of the Sr, 

Dy. A.G (&E) Naqaland Kohima in total violation of 

the Rules of F R/ terms and condition and also tjithout 

issuing any prior intimc .tion as required under the rule 

and also 	praying 	for a 	di rection upon 	the 	mesponde 	a 

to 	allo the applicant 	to continue 	till 	the 	current 

deputation year 	'jhich 	is going 	to 	be 	completed 	on 

03,022005 as per 	sanction accorded 	by 	the 	G 	(A&E) 

ssarn 	himself vide 	order bearing 	letter, 	No. 	dmn'l 

Order 	No. 313 dated 	17,02,2004 L,'jherehy 	the 	period 	of 

deputation was e;Ktended we,f. 0402,2004 to 03022005 

(:rrd year) 

p  MIAMMUMISIWAVO 

The applica nt declares that the subject matter of this 

eppli cation is well within the ju risdic tion of this 

Hon g  ble Tribunal 

Li 	 77 
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3 	Liattion 

The applicant further declare" t hat this application is 

filed within the limitation prescribed under secbion-21 

oft he AdminIstrative Tribunals Act 1985 

L.- 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of mdi. a and as such he 

is entitled to all the r'iqhts protect Ons and 

privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

::c n di a. 

42 That your humble applicant was initially appointed as 

Clerk cum Typist in the year 1989 under" the 

administrative control of A. G (A&E) Naqaland, Kohina 

The applicant was thereafter promoted to the post of 

Accountant in the year 1992 he was further promoted to 

the post of Sr. Accountant an 01 .01 1996 

43 That your applicant while working as Sr. Accountant in 

the office of the AG (A&E) Naqa1and Kohima received 

certain threat from the unlawful elements in the month 

of September, 2001. The matter was immediately repor Led 

to the A. G (A&E), Msghalaya, Shillong through A. G (A&E) 

Naqaland. Kohima through rep resentation" dated 

0409.2001, which was duly 'forwa rded by the controlling 

officer with suitable recommendation. In the said 

representa .tion the applicant also prayed 'for his 

posting either at Guwahati or Shiliong on depu tation 

basis The applicant also quoted a refererce of HQ 
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L.etter No. 3 -  Audit (UD. PLG)/92000 dated 20 

February. 2000 in his Be it stated that 

as per clause 9 of the letter dated 20.01.2000 there 

was a provision 'to alio the concerned staff concern 

who are under constant threat of unlawful elements 

either in the Guwahati bffice or Shillong Of'fice on 

temporary basis. It is' further clarified that any 

decision on individual kase should be taken by the 

cadre controlling authority within 'three days of 

receipt oft he recommendt.ion of AG, Nagaland, In this 

connection it is stated 'that after r'eceip't of the 

representa ..ion from the applicant and also following 

'the recommendation of AG, Nagaland the cadre 

controlling authority in 'the instant case cG (A&E) 

Meghalaya, Shillong approved the proposal for 

deputation 	and 	accordingly 	the 	applicant 	was 

accommodated under AG (&E) 	ssai'n vide office order 

hëarii'iq letter No. E9TTI/SII/8788/3857 dated 

31 12.2001. The applicant accordingly reported for duty 

under AG (A&E), ssarn wL a. f. 04.02.. 2002 on usual terms 

of deputation. The applicant completed his l year 

deputation period on 03.02.2003, thereafter the 

respondents again obtained formal consent from the 

parent department f o r his further r e t e n t i o n, on 

deputation and 1. nthe process second year deputation 

was granted vide office order No. Adm.......1 Order No. 211 

dated 20022003 whereby deputation period was extended 

w,e..f. 04..022003 to 023,022004. 

77- 
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Copy oft he representation dated 04 09.01, a copy 

of the circular, office order dated 31,122001; 

06.02.02 and 2002. 2003 are enclosed hereto for 

the perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal s Annexure-1. 

2. 3. 4 and 5 respectively. 

4.4 That it is sta ..ed that on completion of the 2 nd  year' 

extended deputation period, which came to end .e. f 

03,02.2004, the respondents particular,y AG (A&E). 

Assam, Gujahatj vide its order bearinq letter No. Admn, 

1. Order No. 313 dated 17.02.2004 extended the period of 

deputation f o r a further period of year . a f. 

.04.02,2004 to 03.02,2005 in pursuance of the o ..fice 

order issued by Sr. DAG, Naqaland letter dated 

28.01.2004. 

In viej of t h e above, sanction order dated 

17.02.2004 the applicant is at least entitled to 

continue in the deputa .tion post upto 3 February 

2005, 

A copy of office order,  dated 17,02,2004 is 

enclosed hereto f o r perusal of the Hon'ble 

.1 ribunal as nnexure - 6. 

45 That it is stated that the applicant .'hile working as 

such on deputation basis, but all of a sudden he had 

received the impuqned office order bearinq letter No. 

;Estt. I Order No. 386 dated 19.02.2004, jhereby the 

applicant is souq ........o he repatriated to his parent 

office at Kohima frorri the of ...ice of the Accountant 

eneral ( A&E) . Assam Guahati . The aforesaid impugned 

QJ; 	J7L 
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order of 	repatriation has been issued without any prior 

notice or sho' cause either 	to 	the applicant or to 	the 

.landinq 	departments 	thich is contrary to 	the provision 

laid doin in Appendix5 of F . R.9 	(25) Sub Rule 11. 	The 

relevant 	portion 	of the FR 	9 	(25) Sub 	Rule 	ii 	is 

quoted be1ot 

11. Premature reversion of deputationist to parent cadre 

Normally, 	when 	an 	employee 	is 	appointed on 

deputation his 	services 	are 	replaced at the 

disposal 	of 	the parent Ministry/Department at the 

and 	of 	the tenu re. 	Ho'ever • 	as 	and when a 

situation 	arises for 	premtu re 	reversion to the 

parent 	cadre of 	the 	deputationist, 	his service 

could 	be 	so returned 	after 	giving 	reasonable 

notice 	to 	the lending Ministry/Department and the 

employee. 

In v1ew of the aforesaid provision laid do'n 

in FR the applica nt is at least entitled to a notice 

for reasonable period before issuing such repatriation 

order in respect of the applicant s  more particLllarJy 

when the 3 r'd year deputation period has already been 

extended by the Accountant General (A&E) , As.aam vide 

its order dated 1702.2004 upto a period of one year 

j,e,f, 04,02,2004 to 03,02,2005 

A mere perusal of the impugned order it would be 

evident that no reaso ni is assigned for passing of the 

impugned order, Hojever • the said order appears to have 

been passed under the authority of Accountant General s 

Q~~ 17X V/ 
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order' 	dated 	09,02,2004 	at 	Pg/25N 	of 	the 	file. 	The 
applicant 	is 	kept in dark under what circumstance, 	the 
impugned 	order-, was 	passed. 	It 	is 	a 	1 eqi timate 
expecta Lion of 	the appiican 	that he will be allowed to 

continue 	Liii 	the' anction 	of 	the.. 3r'd year 	deputtion 
period 	is 	expired. Be 	its tated 	that 	sanction 	awar- ded 

by the ACcOuntant General 	(&E) , 	 sam vide order dated 

.1'7,022004 	has 	not yet been revoked or" cancelled by the 

said authority 	and the said 	order- 	dated 	17,02,2004 	is 
still 	in 	Force, Therefore 	impugned 	order 	dated 

:19,02,2004 	is 	liable to 	he 	set 	aside 	and 	squashed 	on 

that 	score 	alone, Be 	it 	stated 	tha .t 	in 	'the 	said 

impugned order-  there was a i ....struc'tio nto release the 

applicant and other,  similarly situated employees w,e,f, 

2902,2004. However, it is categorically submitted .. hat 

the 	applicant has not 	yet been r- e.leased by 	the 	A.G 

(&E) 	Assam, Guwahati till filing o ...this application, 

(L' 	copy 	of the ;impuqned order,  dated 	19.02 ..200'4 	and 

:a copy of the extr"act of 	F.R,9 (25) ar- c 	enclosed 

her-ewith for the 	perusal of the 	Hon ' ble 	Tribunal 

asflnxum-7 & a respec .Lively, 

4.6 That it is stated that the applicant immediately after" 

receipt of the order dated 1902 2004 submitted his 

detail representation on 23.02,2004 addressed to the 

ccountant General (A&E) ,, ssarri • Guwahati In the said 

rep resent .tion the applica nt. interaliaprayed for -  his 

re tenton at Guwahati . Thea pplicant also pointed out 

that he has got a schbol going son who is reading in an 

Q7w 
4LC 
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English medium School at Guitjahati under SEBA Course. In 

this connection it may be stated that the half yearly 

examination is going to he commenced on 14062004 and 

this is a mid'academic session hence the repatriation 

is lIkely to cause irreparable loss and injUry to the 

applicant. The applicant also stated thc ...\/ide order 

dated 17022004 period of deputat:.ion has already 

been extended upto 03022005 following the order dated 

.1702.2004. The said representation dated 2302.2004 

jas duly forkiarded by the AG (&E) Assam, Guahati to 

AG (A&E) Meghalaya Shillong for favourable 

consideration of the case of the applicant 	But 

su rprisingly the 	A ccountant General. Meghalaya. 

Shiliong 	vide impugned 	order. i s s u e d under letter 

bearing No, . Estt"I Order No. 419 dated 19.03.2004 

further direct:.ed to release the applicant along with 

others for repo rting hack to the off ice, of ......e Sr. 

D,.G (A&E) , Nagaland Kohima. It is further stated in 

the said impugned order tha t the representation have 

riot been agreed to and di rec ..ed for,  immediate release 

of the applicant. Be it stated that the aforesaid 

impugned le ..ter dated 19.03.2004 is a nonspeaking: 

cryptic order without any reasons. It is no .......ie case 

of the respondents that the 1oost of Sr..ccountant. 

against which the applicant is working on deputation 

basis has been abolished or sanction of the post has 

been expired. The impugned order has not been issued in 

public I nterest and as such smacks malafide and the 

same has been deliberately passed by the Respondent 

QJ)7 jtr 
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No,3 and o n'that score alone the impugned orders dated 

.1902.2004 and dated 19032004 are liable 'Lobe set 

aside and quashed. 

copy of representation dated 23,0204; and a 

copy oft he impugned order dated 190304 are 

annexed hereto for the perusal of ic Hon'ble 

Tribunal as Annexures9 & 10 respectively 

4,7 	That 	it 	is 	stated that the 	Accountant 	General (A&E), 

Meqhalaya, 	Shillong vide his 	letter bearing 	No Estt" 

i/a-ll/DS/2.00304 dated 270504 	communicated vide 

order dated 03.06. 2004 by the office of the Accountant 

(:;eneral (A&E) Assam, Guwahati with the Instruction to. 

release the applicant ui,ef. 0906.2004 and in such 

compelling ci rcumstances the applicant finding no other 

alternative approaching this Hon ble Tribunal f o r 

protection of his valuable legal right by pasai rig an 

approprid .te direction/order upon the repondents 'to 

al low the appi icant to continue till 'the extended 

period of deputation service ,  I e. upto 03022005 is 

expired, which was already sanctioned by the A.G (A&E) 

Assam, Guwahati vide order dated 17,02,2004 otherwise 

the premature repatriation to the .parerit organization 

will cause irreparable loss and injury for smooth 

continuation 

 

of study of the children of the applicant. 

However, 'the applicant, has already planned his life 

style after receipt c'f'the 3r'd year extension of 

deputation period accordingly. Moreover • 'the impugned 

order of repatriation dated 19,02,2004 and 19,03,2004 
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has not yet been passed in public interest rather the 

same has been passed at the jhims of the Respondent 

No3 in total violation of the Rule laid down in F.R. 9 

(25) and on that score alone the impugned order dated 

l902,2004 and dated 19032004 and impugned order 

dated 03062004 are liable to be set aside and 

guas hec, 

It is stated that Sr. Accounts Officer s  AG (A&E) 

Assam vide his letter bearing No, Adrril Order No50 

dated 030604 instructed to release the applicant with 

effec.t from 09062004, In the circumstances stated 

above the Hon'ble Court he pleased to s t a y the 

operation c... the impugned order dated 03062004. 

A copy of the order dated 0306. 2004 is enclosed 

heretof or the perusal ot he Honhle Tribunal as 

48 That it is stated th ... inthe impugned order dated 

19.03.2004 one Shri Jyoti rmoy Mukher,jee, Sr. Accountant 

is allojed to continue on deputation in the office of 

the Accountant General (A&E) Assam, G:u'iahati and the 

order of repatriation so far Shri Mukherjee is 

• 	concerned has been cancel led by the Sr 	DAG (A) 

Meghalaya, therefore it appears that the post of Sr 

• Accountant is still available and AG (A&E) Meghalaya, 

Shillonq has favourably considered the case of Shri J.  

Mukherjee for further retention on deputation his but 

unfortunately although the applicantis being similarly 

circumstanced even then his case was re:jected by the 

aja-/- qy_- 
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AG (A&E) without assigning any reasoned order • hence 

the action oft he Respondent No.3 so far the applicant 

is concerned is highly arbitrary, unfair and illegal 

and as such his action is further in violation of the 

Article 14 of the Constitution. A mere perusal of the 

impugned order of repatriatio n it appears that there is 

absence of administrative fairness in the matter of 

•.r epatriation so far the applicant is concerned • and the 

same has been decided at the sole discretion of the 

Respondent No.3. It is a settled position of law even a 

power of the discretion must be exercised in a fair 

manner in a Govt. department, therefore .....a impugned 

• order da .ted 1902.2004 as well as the impugned order 

dated 19.03.2004 and the order dated 03.06.2004 

containing the instruction of release of the petitioner 

• w.e.f. 09,06.2004 set aside and quashed and further be 

pleased to direct the respondents to allow the 

applicant to continue the al ready sanctioned for the 

period of 3d  year deputation i.e. up toO3 .02.2005. 

49 	That 	it 	is stated 	that 	in 	the 	similar 	facts 	and 

circumstances one 	applica nt 	Sri 	Biswarup 	Purkayastha, 

deputationist approached 	this 	Hon'ble 	Tribunal 	under 

Sec. 	19 	of 	the 	Administrative 	Tribunal's 	Ac .t. 	1985 

through 	0. A. No. 	51/04 	and 	this 	Hon ble 	Tribunal 	on 

perusal o ..the material.on record was pleased to admit 

the Original Application on 01.03.2004 and the Tribunal 

turther pleased . to 	stay 	the 	operation of 	the 	impugned 

order 	dated 19.02.2004 	and 	the 	said 	case 	is 	still 

H 	Q 
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pending before the Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicant 

being similarly circumstanced therefore the Hon ble 

Tribunal he pleased to stay the operation of the 

impugned order dated 19,022004, 1903.2004 and order 

dated 03.06.2004 containing the instruction of release 

of the applicant we.f. 09.06.2004. 

copy of the i nterim order dated 01.03.04 is 

enclosed hereto for the perusal of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal as ânnxure.r.12. 

4.10 	That 	it 	is st 	ted 	that 	in 	the 	similar facts 	and 

circumstances this Hon 'ble Tribunal 	in 0. 	. No.174/2000 

(Shri 	D. 	Pathak 	Vs. 	Union 	of 	India 	& ors.), set aside 

the 	order 	of premature 	repatriation. The case 	of 	the 

applicant 	is sQuarely 	co\/ered 	in 	vie'J of 	the 	:judgment. 

and order passed in O.A. 	No. 	174/2000. 

copy 	o .... he 	judgment and order dated 09,11.00 	is 

enclosed hereto 	for 	the 	perusal of the 	Hon'hle 

Tribunal as Annexure-13. 

4.11 That it is stated that the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the 

case of P. Prasad Vs. Managing Director, U. P Rajkiya 

Nirman Niqam Lt.d.& Ors. Reported in 1999 (8) 5CC 381 

iherein the Hon 'hle Supreme Court held that the pover 

of discretion is coupled with the duty not to act 

arbitrarily or 	at 	the 	W him or 	capric 	u I ct tiy 

individual, in 	the instant case the respondent No.3 in 

most arbitrary and 	unfa ..r 	manner u'jithout 	assigning any 

•justifiable reason 	passed 	the impugned 	order of 

Q$t 
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repat r- iation and on t h a t score alone the impugned 

orders are liable to be set aside and quashed 

In the facts and circumstances stated above the 

applicant has no other alter - native but to approach this 

H Hon'hle Tribunal for protection of his valuable rihts 

H by passing an appropriate order alloiing the applicant 

to continue in the deputation po ... till the Period of 

extended period is expired. 

412 That this applica ...ion is made hona ..ide and fort he 

cause of justice - 

5 . 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions. 

5J For that, the impugned order dated 1922004 and 

1932004 hav'e been passed in total violation of FR9 

	

H 	(25) of sub Rule 11 3  o n th .t score alone the impugned 

orders are liable to he set aside and quashed 

5 	For that, extended period of deputation for 	year, 

has already been sanctioned vide order dated 17022004 

by Accountant General (A & E), Assam Gurahat I after 

obtaining formal consent no objec ...ion from the A. G. (A 

& E) , Naqaland, Kohima, 

5J3 For that the post against which the applicant was 

accommodated on deputation basis under AG (A& E). 

Assam, Gujahati neither abolished nor the sanction of 

the post is expired and the said post of -Senior 

Accountant is still exists. 
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54 For that the impugned order of repatriation has been 

issued in the middle of the academic session of the 

children of the applicant which tAjill cause irreparable 

loss and injury to the education Of the children of the 

applicant, 

55 For that the impugned order of repatriation which is 

issued all of a sudden i,ithout prior notice and that 

too after accorded sanction for year extension of 

deputation period in favour,  of t he applicant \/ide order 

dated 17.02.2004. 

56 For that the applicant was accommodated on deputation 

basis on the recommendation of the Accountant, General 

• 
t,.A & E) on receipt of threat from anti social elements 

u.nder,  the provision of clause 9 of headquarter ,  office 

letter no. 	38 Audit 	(IUD, PLG)/92000 dated 20th 

• 

	

	January, 2000 as such r- epatriation tjithout no ...ice is 

contrary to the provision of the rule. 

57 For th ..action of t h e respondent no.3 is highly 

arbitrary, unfair,  and the same is in violiation of 

•  rticle 14 of,  the Constitution in as much as one Sri 

Jyoti rmoy Mukherjee has been alloed to continue on 

deputa .Lion post, who is imilarly circum .Lanced like 

the present applicant and on that score alone the 

.impugied order 1.92.,04, 19,304 and oroer OCLCO 

03062004 containing instructions of release of the 
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present applica nt. with effect f ram 9.6, 2004 are liable 

to he set aside and quashed. 

5:8 For that the only son of the applicant is studying in 

English Medium School under SEBA course and the half 

yearly extension will be commenced with effect from 

.14.6. 2004 and the final examination normally held in 

the month of November/December of the cur re nt academic 

session. As such it' is i:.he interest of the Government 

employee, the applicant be allowed to continue till the 

current deputation period is expired, 

5.9 For that there is no urgency, administ rative exigency 

on public interest involves while passing t he impuned 

order of repatriation in respect of the applicant t hat 

too a ..te:r" sanc ion f or "d year deputation period 

with eftec't from 04.02.2004 to 03.02,2005. 

6. .DetaUs,.pf.remedies exhausted 

That. the applicant states t.hd ... he has exhaus .ted all the 

remedies available to him and 'there is no , other" 

alternative, and efficacious remedy than to file this 

application. 

.r7..,;Flatters not creviousiv filed or pending with any other 

Court.. 

The applicant further declares that he had n o t 

previously filed any application, ,4rit Petition or Suit 

before any Court or any other" authority or any other 

H 	 Ti 
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Bench of 	the Tribunal regarding the sub:ect matter of 

this application nor any such application, 	Writ 

Petition or Su1 t is pending before any of them 

8. 	Relief(s) sought for: 

Under the facts and ci rcumstances stated above, the 

applicant humbly prays that Your,  Lordships be pleased 

to admit this application, call for the records u ....he 

case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause 

as to why the relief(s) soughtf or in this application 

shall not be granted and on perusal of the records and 

after hearing the parties o nthe cause or causes that 

may be shown, he pleased to grant the following 

relier(s) 

8.1 That the impugned order of repa .triation dated 19.22004 

and 19.3.2004 (Annexure5 and 7 respectively), and 

order dated 03.06.2004 (Annexu re -11) containing 

instructions for release of the applicant be set aside 

and quashed. 

82 Th ....he Hon ble. Tribunal be pleased to di recL the 

t-espondents to allow the applicant to continue on 

e.putation basis till the extended of deputation period 

is expired ie. up to 322005 vide order dated 

1722004.. 

8.3 tosts of the application 

8.4 	Any other 	relief(s) 	to which 	the applicant 	is 	enti tled 

as the H'on'ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper.  

J 

	 J* v4h'a1 
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Interim order prayed far. 

H During 	pendency 	of 	this 	app1ication 	the 	applicant 

prays for the folloinq 	relief: 

1 That 	the 	Hon ble 	Tribunal 	be 	pleased 	-to 	stay the 

operation 	of 	the 	impugned 	tr'ansf er' 	and 	posting 	orders 

dated 	i92 2OO4, 	1932004 	(nnexure-5 	and 	7) and 

relea .a 	order 	daL.ed 	03062004 	in 	respect 	of the 

aplicant till disposal of 	the Oiginal Appli.c .Lion p 	 r  

This applica ..ion is filed through Advocates 

.1 11,, Particulars of the LPO. 

I. 	P. 	0. 	No, 

Ji) D 	..e 	of 	Issue 

i) Issued from 

iv) Payable at 

List of enclosures. 

As given i nthe index 

jic 

I 	
fA3 

H 	47 
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VERIFICATIOLN 

1, SrI Sanjoy Bhattacharjee, S/u Late Satish Candra 

bhat.tachariee aged about 41 years working as Sr 

Accounts nt in the off ice of the Accountant General 

(&E) Guraha tI, do hereby verify that the statements 

made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my 

knojledge and those made in Pars raph 5 are ttue to my 

legal advice and I have nuts uppressed any material 

facL 

And I sign this verification on this the 4th day of 

June. • 2004 



;;: 	•y.'p 
0 	 0 '  

w l  0) 0  
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' --•.--: 	 • : 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 -- 	 -. 	 . 	 - 	 - 	 .. 	 .. 	
0 	 • 	

: 

The Accoun(ai( General (AJ) 
I'laidaingaoip IleJ(oln 

% 	
Arzun C us n lin (l-29/M( glthloyn Shullong 

ç 	 r 
I I  S 

(Chrough Proper Channel) 	
- 0 - 

0 . 

Subject: t 	 c ía 	kijs ii' (hç Q/p,(hç4ccpj1jjjg 9eçrpf i1 wahaIIS/uL(g 

Rcspectx1 Sir, 	 - 

	

- 	
With duerespect and humble submission I beg to Jay before your benign authority 

' the .çoliowmg few hoes for favour of , our kind and 8ympathctic consideration and necessary 4l 	 - 	 - 
, action please 

Ir 	

- 	 - 

11t Sir, I have jouicd in the O/o  theO Nagalan Koina (E) on 20-1989 - 
as 	since then I have been 

discharging the dunes with Sincere and full satisfaction to my 
authority, Recently I have rcccivcd a letter from unlawful cicmcnt8 thrcatenmg mc by way of 

tnng 
mc in to alannmg trouble in near fmure Such thre'atemng has rendered mc unable to 

atthnd'closely to official duly all times. It has also kept mc all times iaine'ntafagony and also 
made the Lid unsafe 

I wod lc to menUon here tLlt on hcai 	about tWs thrcatcwng letter my wife J - 	 :•.: 	 0 ••0 	 - 

aThobenunthed with fear 
which may have adverse effect o her lic1th in near future. I cannot • 	:.:'. 	 - 	 - 

i 	
also sd my son to school, At present there is a chance of b consequences at vc' step of 

	

•• 	 - 
my'life. 	

0 	 - - 	- 	
- 

 

That Sir, considering the fact as stated 
above and in order to avoid te bad 

-: conscqucncs I shall be obliged if you could kindly allow mc to work in the O/o the AG. at 
Guwahad/Slullong on deputation basis in terms of Para-9 of Hqr,s Office letter No 38 Audit 

• 	I 	• 	,,.: 	
0 	

0 0 0 0 	0•. 	0 (AUD PLG)/9-2000 at (ated 20th January 2000 (Copy enclosed) 

4 

• - 	
Yours faithfully 1 	Datcd, Kohima 	/, .S.p/' 0/ 

0 	9 	0 	- 	........ 
cl 

	

- 0 	

- 	(QAJTcVr 1YT A V' 
j 	 H 

- 	 £IA.1 ie1ui-thuEE) 
 

SR ACCOuNr- 	
• 



A . 	 . 	. 	 tnne?cwsi- ac-. 

;

F 

' .I 	• ' 	, 	 . 	

• 	 c:: 	• 	.. . ;; . 	. 

/ 	•,. .• 	• 	 • 	.•.. 

Action;. ADAL (OCS), AG Manipur, Dir (Comm State). - 

F AG Nngnfand 	
•1 

' 	
- 	I. It was brought to CAO's attention that there were considerable vacr1cjes in the audit f 

	

	office CAO, was of the view that some flexibility could,be given to the Accountait 
General for utilisallon of 17 vacancies AG would formulate ft proposal to this elrect for .1 	 "consideratLon at Heidquarters. . .. 	•. 	 .'-. . 

2. The iSsue of separate cadres for.  Nagaiand offices was raised. CÁO was of the view 
that 'hile. adequate staff was no available for manning the separate cadres for Nagaland 

	

• .' '" ' 	' u1flce. AG ihàuld wdrk ut a proposal for separate cadres. 	c 
••  

• 	

, 1 	• 
• 	• 	

1 The issue of vacant post of Group Officer was raised. CÁO assured that a Group Officer would be posted shorily. 	,. .. 	.•. .- 
Action: DAI, AC(P) 	•. 	. 	 . 	. . 

- 	
", .J 	 .. •.. 	•, 	 . 	. 	. 	 • 	 . 	. 	 . 	. . 

	

• 	i:t 4 CÁO slated that funds wbuld be rvvided ori priority bui 	ai for vlous works like 
.borewejl In Ike office, phased repair of the official kiu&rteri of the stalE water-proofing of the roof of the office, boundary will etc. Hedégircj that The n bytheA(J. 	 ecessary proposals be scilt 

	

' 	 . 	. 	. 

. 	Action:- PD (Staff), AG Nagaland 

	

r 	 4, 

.S. It was bmught to CAO'g attention that to solve ihe Y2I( piublem the computers fleeded 
to be upgraded for which Ri. 4.75 lakhg was required. CAG desired that this should be examined in Headquarters. 	'  

• ;• 	' 	Action:- DALI (RC), AU Nagaland. Dir
. 
 (BDP) ' ... ,•. i• 	'•' 	 ' 	 .•• 	 • 

41 	 l 	
6 While reviewing (he schedule of prep arg li on of Audit Repori, CÁO desired that the Lj  ........................'bond copy should be sent to Headquers by 16 Janury 2000. 
Action:. ADA! (OCS), AG Nagaland, DIrR5NE) 

• 	 •, 	 •-• 	
. 5..:... 

7," It was brought to CÁO's attention thatdernaJldâl'for deputation were taking cdrusidetbl time In reaching Kohima and hence th&wIllI,tje of staff was tardy sent Accord11igly 1 a concem,wa. expressed IthaIlth 1 'la5 date' for receiving the 
P''flhiiig'né1i of staff fordeputation should be.extendedbjrtl5'days'jn dase of Nagaland It 4 	

ii' ? 	wa,è fWTher stated ihat the cadre controlling authorftywu eluctAt to send tI1e staff in ' Nagnland office on deputation, CIO was of the view that (he stair In Nagnilarid office 
could go on deputation Furiherniore,whriever possible the last date for receipt of willingness for deputation could be eIended by 15 days t 
ActIon PD (Stall), AG Nagaland 

	

h.1, 	..........
..• . l • 	• 	- : • 	•:uiU 	t,.i, 	• • 	

• 	 • 	I. 
•'.• 	. 	i. 	........I 	• 	 . 	. 

\ 

Apo  

• 	 . 	. 	

.•. 1,' 	Ot•' • 4' 



I .  
ç 

• 	
3 	 • 

8. Ii wn3 pointed out that stall who had cleared the SOO examination did ntcm' 
opportunity to work oulsldø t'4agaland. CÁO was of the view thnt a tosler vould he 
maintained for iotation of the stall to offices outside Nagaland. 
Action:- DA!, PD(Staff), AO Nagaland 	• 

pr 	. 	•. •
1A 	9. It was brought to CAG's attention that the stall was indcx 1cpiistant threat of unlavlul 

' 	 .• 	, 	(4J elements. CÁO was of the view that In serious ca.sei (he AG could recommend to the 

• 	. 	•pIJ cdre controjauthority to allow (he staifto work in Guwahatii 8hillong on temporary 

. 	• 	- til - G;;i- . • Ajiy decision on the individuat case shoWd .bé 	 controlling 
r:. : i • 	I 	 authority within 2-3 deys'o ç tecetoftherecomiiienJntIon fromAG Nagaland. 

• 1.• 	 • 	 Iv 	 - • I., (. : 	 \__ Action:- DAI, Pt) (Stall), AG Nagaland • 	 • •. • , 	• 	. 
, 	••., ' 	 . 	I 	• I 	 • 	, 	• 	

" • 
'I •• 	• 	I 	,, • 	 • 	- 

r - 	. 	• . 	 ; . 	• . • 	V 	 . • 	. 	I 	 • • 	 . 	• 	- - 	 • 	 • 	• 	• 	' 

• 	10 Ii was brought to CAOI nitentios' that aIthougl Nagaland had been declared as a 
disturbed ares, yet "Disturbed Area AlIovance " was ndt being paid CÁO desired that 

• 	this Issue be taken up with the Governmeht. 	.

I.

' : 	 • 	- Action;- PD (Stall) 	 . 	. 
V. . 	

• 
• •.. ••. - 	• 	I I. It was brought to CAO's attention that while hall of other Central Government 

• 

	

	 establlslirnenli like Department 	os,t 1 D.cpsrtrnent of Telecom etc. wtre drawing IIRA 
ot B" cIAu It} lales, this 'as not the case with staff If*IAAD CÁO desired lhatthis 

• _. 	. 	••. • 	•• • 	• 	- 	• 	• • 	- 	•? • 	. 	,. 	.,.4 	 L 	• 
•-•; 	 •, -ì 	. issue shou!u bexa itined atliendquartera.?.i, ••• 	

- - J 	 • 	- 

•-', :, 	
¶ 	- 

r. 	' Action 1  PD (StaU) AG Nngaiaiid 	 * 

'---'----- —--I 	 the .I&sue.of,.,rrogniiipn qf stall sssocinlions CÁO stated (lint ataff assocuit tons 

4 • , , 	 ' t 	should applyln separate csteg6nèi as theras no proiIon fir composite association 
I 	Atuon,- PD (SL11),,AG Nagaland, 	' r 

: 	'' - 	•• 	. . 	' I 	 ., 	. 	•! 	• 	, . •. • . 	•• 	L 	. 	

- 	r I 	 I 	 - 	 I 
a Meetln'with menber, of PAC and COPIJ 
• I CÁO was of the view that the PAC could discuu in detail the financial health of the 

state government nppeaxlng 1 tn the udit'reponi This wI.4 relevant In the context f, 
precarious financial position of the sIaI ,- 

•1' 	1 	• 4 	'4 	4 	1 •I 	. 	- - 	 . 	 - 	 - 	• 

	

- .. 	• 	Action:- ADAJ (OCS), AG Naga!and 	-. 	• 	• - 
- 	• 	 -- 	 '.'c.r; 

2. CAO was of the viewihat wtrcver there were vien.rs In discussion of audit icports,. 
,PAC,andCOPU should lake upithe'Istesl report' for dlscuhIorl  Furthennore these 
Committees could meet during tiie per1td whi Ih le'lslst 	4'as In session This could 
ensure the presence of members of the comfflitlees and Wcliali of the stale goverimieni 
Action- ADAI (OCS), AG Nngnlard 	

• 

I 	 I 	' 	 sit 	' •in11 	I 

(: •,.:j 	" 	' \-. . • ,3. -lt'was slated that nIthoththé 	 was réqulied to take action on tue 

	

'- 	recommendations of tile Cdmmlitè 	ttrld(1 so CAO,waso1 the view that hulc 
auditing various departments 4  ,G Would r 	flckIy bLdtn ).-' 	- , ' - 

LGovcmment on the action taken on the reca'mmendhiions and this would be reported in • 	
the subsequent Audit Repori 	

' 

I 	
Action ADAI (OCS), AG Nagniand 	 , 

• 	:-, 	•-•' 	'•-. 

• - 
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or T1-L ACCOuIr.T G .iflAL cA&E)IIE(;1iALAYA TC3lfl1J.oI4) 

) 

Dtc1 3112-2001 

TC 
'110, Ac ouniziL ooncrai (Adit) 
±na1and ](ohlirta, 

3ub-. 	Deputation of Shri SanJy 

In invitInga reference to this 0ffie 1tter 140.Ett±/ 

on the iubJoct. indicatod 3.bovu I 
om Lo roqUt you Lo roledeo Shri 3anJay 	tLçhtirJo Jr /IcJ. L 

and direCL h.Lr to rpoit for duty in the Oice of the '\G(A&E) 
Mtfl txjaon fl01Lol4Guwa ti. on t.u3u.al  torma of dQPULIL toi 

Your 	aithEully.  

cf 
SrDcpty ACCQUIt Gneiai(A) 

1'ruo 	
Dated 3112-2QOi 

cy orwar(ed for information and necessary action to the 

(nera1(A&E) A.-,s.ain.ma-idaingaon-,Beltol.a Guwahatj 0  Uo .tr 
requested to release .mtJ. Dipali- shariaa,SreAcct of Guwthtj 
Office with the dirbction toroport to the 0/0: the 
etc, Shillong on reporting ofShri Sanjay 3hattcharjce 0 r 4 c.. 
from Nagaland OfficQ, Her transfer is in publIc InLerot 

3 Lab1i.shinnt Off 1:er, 
Q 



(Ticv (Adnn) Sr. I 

:

old 

 

fr+ 

QFCLOF TW ACCOUNTA1rr 1 NJtkL (ME) ASsM' 
1,1A1DM!iA0 3ELTOL& liJWABAT1_761_029 

i Aduui 1 Ot Ji No 213 	
Dttcd 06 02 2002 

hi 011 -MmIce. of AG (A&L) Mcghalayl. 1 1.ikUet No Eitt 1I81 l/87-88/38c8 dl 3112 2oui ii 
<iay B[ttt1i4ujc, $r Aiintant of 0/0 t!i Si DAGA&E) NagaIwid Kohtnrn hmv icportd før duty itt this office on 04 02 2002 (FN) as Sr Aoutuant on dputatioti basis 

7 
flhi initial pei tod of his deputatiow will b ro subjct to his coiiItnuid tiki.bttitv 

and ad111uitcti1t.tiv 	onvcniciic 

	

• 	 Sd!- 
uepuLy Accountani(ennt (Ailnm 

•Mmo 	
Dated: O6.02.202 Copy fist 	tJd to: 	 •• 

I flic Pi uicipnl [) tc..tot of Audit, NI' Rly, Mahpioii, Guwah4i - 11 
2. The AG (A&.E) 'Me1ia1uya etc. ShuIloHg• lb1 	 '1 CIUM to his Mciiw No. tt 1/8-11/8788/3858 dt 41 12 20011 
3 no A U (A), 0/0 thn. Sri 1MG (A&E) Nattind, Koinma for nifoini.1ii, with rfczitc 1uf 

	

158 dt. 23,•0L2002...... 0 	 •. 	
• 

AL 	 (M), 0/0, Ific AG (A&E) Mg1iaIaya dc. Shillong. 
11 Private 	to dic AG (A&B) Assatn, GuwaJtatj, 
11 SO i/c Admit.- fl 
• Tho A AC) ik Contidentin! CU: 
Thc AAO i/c PAO Lont, 	 • 0 	 . 

Th SO Vc Record Section. 	 0 

P.0 OfSr! Sanja' I3hattaeliaijee, Sr. Accountajit. 	. 	 •• 	0 

- -rii Sn.j 	13tutUnchc, Sr. Accouiitaiit. 	 • 	. 	0 

12 11c Iliitdt OfIit 1 /0 	1k i rci :td to icsue IImdi Version of tluH ot cki h oin IiI, 

• • 13. Adinu-J Oi-der J3ook 
• 	• 0 

0 	0 

': 	• 

; 	' 	 - 	 •0 1'S..... 

Yt 
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MAIDAMjoN, •ELTOIA. UW1AIIATI 	O2). 
.\dmn-I ()rdti Ni, 2(1 	

3 	i•1: 

• 	Ii; 	1Ii3a( ol ,  ()I i( 	r. I ).\( 	(A&F) N 	iland 	1cItr No 	A(Ifll\ I '.\ 	k.•x 

99/1•15 di. 32.03 Ilie lerru uJ, dci ui:Ilion of Sri Siioy fliulLIc1utrjee, Sr. Accil ii itie C).) 

(i\.&E) Ai:iiu, (iiiwhii i livrcbv, 	cxtn.dcd for 	Iwihcr pciiod 	one 'ar w,cfloti (3q:i 

03M2,04. 

[-\uthorjrv: AG'S ordcr dt. 11103.at P/1 15N of FiIc No. 

SW • 	 .•. 	Deputy Accoun( 	GiteiiI (Adn & V N. Adwtt1 'flpni,16i /2001 2002i3979-3990 	 flatcd 20.2.2i 

Copy luIvBrdeU (c, 	 . 

3 	[lie F'nnup l I)irctnr of Audit )  NIT Ri Maltgaon, (uahati - I 1 
2. Tlic AG (A&E)M. ct Shi11on. 	 • 

4.
I 	h Jcib dii1it Off Icci (Mi 010 i1i AU (A&E) MCgIL ShtBon bi A U (A) 0/0 th r LlAcx  (A'E) N3Lafld, Kohim for onnaUon ith idci ' t, i kitjNc,. Adi iL'A&F_/2I999/J 15 dL . -L2..03.... 
5 The 1'r[vto tret4iiy to (ho AG (A&E) Aiviani, Guwthati 

rhc. At\C) Iç. c oTh1cnti ii C\.11 
7 AAO i/c Adin-ll SLtI&,Il 

i/c, 'AO LocaL 	• 	• 	• 	••• 	•• -. 
9, The Sr. Flindi Trr1acor.Ve Fthi Ccii, 1k is rcquccd tojnuejdj Vci1 	of tliii oi'dcr hs end.. 	 : 

Sti Sanjoy £3ha1ichrje Sr, Accouruanr, 	• • 
Ciidk 7 n I ,it. Gi 	p/S -vk flc,,k CIrnu. 
Adjnn4 ordcr l3ook. 	• 	

- 

• • 	• sr. .AC(1?CCi' (AUii 

—i 

 



0: 

0FFiC4 OF THE ACCOUNTPNT GUENERAL (A&€) ASSAM, 
-MA1DAMUON, eELTOLA, EilJWARATI 71 029. 

•• • 	, 	., 
Admn-1 0cki No 313 	 ç 	Datc.d 17022004 

In pursuance of 0/0 the Sr DAG (A&E) Nagaland'8 lottor No Adxnn-1/A&E/2-

2/2004/Vol -1111134 dt 2201 04, the form of dcput*or* of Sd Sazjoy BhaUAoIlArje,, Sr Aoott in the 

0/0 the AG (A&E) Assarn, Guwahati is hereby extended for, a further period of one year w e from 
I; 	 2 

04.02.04 to0302.05 (3ycar). 	 : 

Sd!- 
Deputy Accountant 9eneral (Admn & VLC) 

No Admn-1/Deptn /6-1/2003-200418352-8363 	 Dated 17 2.02004 
• 	

, 

Copy forw4rded to 	I 	 tt•,.i 	
. 

1 Tho Pun..ipa1 Thntoi of Audit, NE Rly, Maligaon, Guwaliati — 11 	1 
2 The AG (A&E) Mesh. etc Shillong. 
3 The Etab1ishxicnx Officer (M), 0/0 the AG (A&E) Megh. Shillong. 	- 
4 Si A 0 (A) 0/0 thc Sr DAG (A&h) Nagaland, Kohnua for information with icicience to his 

letter No Admn/A&E/2-8/2004/1134 dt. 2801 04 
S. The Pnvaie S1ie1iry to the AG (A&E) Assam, Guwahati. ' 
6 1 he AAO lie Confidential Ccli 
7 AAO ilc Admu-il Section 
R. AAO i/c PA() Local 
9 The Irmth Officer lie Xlmdi Cç11 Ho is requested to issue Hindi Version of this order from his 

cnd 
_K(Sn Sarijoy Bhattacharjee, Sr Accountant 
11 Gradation List Group'Servic.o Book Group 

• 	12. Admn-1 order Book. 



OFF1C O1 'IIJE AC(:)iTi\NT ENE1AL (A&E) 	FI4LAYA ETC, 
SIULLONG 

-" . .1 	T 	- 	
I. I rt - 	-' Lill.A J1ut r'uj, iou 	 )CkU, i'LL 

I he !o!lowin 	r/\cetts of (tic UIo the Sr.L)AU (Ad) Nagalaud presently on deputation 

in the O/o the AU (A&L) Meghalaya, Shihlong & AU (A&E) Ass am (Juwahati are repatriated to 

their parent Oflieo with 1u1lec1ia(e effect:- 

Sri I3iswarup Puicayastha 	 . 	. 	. . 

Smti L. Bhowmik 	Sr. Acctts. Olo the AC) (A&) Asnarn, GuwaliU, 
Sri .lyotirmoj Mikhcrjce 	. 

SFi Sanjoy Bhiaucharjcc 

5) 	Sri Sanjoy Sinh. 	O/o the AG (A&E) Meghalaya etc, Shillong. 

The above o ieiIs ae relieved of their duties in the Aespeetive Oiees w.e,f. 29-2-2004 
At' for icpor(iiig back n'duty iii the OIo the Sr. DAG (A&E) Koliima, Nagaland, 

I Authuity:- AU orders dt.9-2-04 at p/25N of the Lile 

Sdf- 

Ethbkhmcnt Omccr 
Memo No. Esu-I!8-1.1/IS/2OU3-O4/j33..349 	 Dated 19-2-2004 
Copy for information &ncccary action to: - 

	

1. 	The DAG (Adni) 	Oi'o the AG (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, 

	

2, 	The Sr.AO 1/c A'1mn . 	(iiiwihnti-7.9- with a rccplcRt. to rc1cae the officials ccmccrnc.i 
w.e.f. 29-2-04 wider tntunuon to this Office. 

The Sr. DAG (AE) Ofo the Sr. DAG (A&E) Kohima, Nagaland. 
5,13. Group. 
(Jiadat ion List 
SO E1t-2. 
Pay bill Group. 	 . 

	

B. 	PAO (1_ocal) 
AAQ Cutdidwiti fil C1l. 
PStoAG 
Stcno to Sr. I)A (A). 
Steno to DAG ('\E/VLC) 
E.O. J3ooh, 

14, 	PCI- 80111 conccrrd. 

LS m 
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AJ'PENDIX 5 

[ See P.R. 9 (25)] 

DEPUTATION (D!J'rY) ALLOWANCE 

SECTION i  

Transfçr 'of Central Government employees on deputation to 
ex-cadre posts under Central Government 

[ Effe0.ive from 1-4-1988 1 
[0.1., Dept. of Per. & Trg,, 0.M. No. 2J12J87-Est. (Pay-H), dated the 29th April, 

1988. 
2 	 1. A need has been felt for some time past to consolidate at one place 

the various instructions/orders that have been issued from time to time 
and are still in force on the subject. The opportunity has also been taken 
to review the entire matter and bring about rationalisation in the instruc-
tions/orders. Accordingly, it has been decided to bring out the salient 
features of the instructions on the subject in this Office Memorandum. 
The Ministry of Finance may kindly bring to the notice of all administrative 
authorities concerned the contents of this O.M. for information, guidance 
and compliance. 

2. Application 

2.1 These orders will apply to all Central Government employees wifo 
are regularly appointed on deputation in accordance with the provisions 
of the relevant recruitment rules to hold posts in the Central Government 
except :in the following cases, viz. : - 

Members of the All India Services and those deputed to posts 
whose terms are regulated under specific statutory rules or 
orders; 
Officers appointed on deputation to posts in the Central 
Secretariat such as Under Secretary, Deputy Secretary, Direc-
tor, Joint Secretary, Additional Secretary, Secretary, etc., for 

sued from time to time will con- whom separate orders as is 
tinue to apply; 
Deputation to posts outside India; and 

- - 	. 	-- - --- (ci) Appointments 01 4 spcciiic LdLCOLY 
class of posts where special orders are already in existence such 
as appointments made in the personal staff of Ministers, etc., 
to the extent the provisions contained therein are at variance 

• 	with those contained in these orders. 
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the directive issued for rigid application of the tenure rules 
should be taken into consideration and only in rare and excep-
tional circumstances, such extensions should be granted. 

The extension should be strictly in public interest and with the 
specific prior approval of the concerned Minister in the bor-
rowing Ministry/Department. 
Where such extension is granted, it would be on the specific 
understanding that the officer would not be entitled to draw 
deputation (duty) allowance. 
The extension would be subject to the prior approval of the 
lending organisation of the officer on deputation, and wherever 
necessary, the UPSC. 

8.4 In cases where the extension is beyond the fifth year or beyond 
the second year in excess of the period prescribed in the Recruitment Rules, 
the same would be allowed only after obtaining the prior approval of the 
Department of Personnel and Training. Proposals in this regard should 
reach this Department at least three months before the expiry of the 
extended tenure. 

(See O.M., dated 30-10-1990, below Para. 15 for procedure to be 
followed.) 

8.5 When extension of the period cf deputation is considered, the 
period of extension may be so decided upon as to enable the officer con-
cerned to continue on deputation till the completion of the academic year 
in cases where the officer has school/college going children. 

8.6 For computing the total period of deputation, the period of 
deputation, including the period of deputation in another ex-cadre post 

: held immediately preceding the current appointment in the same or some 
other organisation/department of the Central Government shall also be 
taken into account. 

8.7 If during the period of deputation the basic pay of an employee 
exceeds the maximum of the scale of pay of the post or the fixed pay of 
the post, on account of pro forma promotion in his cadre under the next 
below rule or otherwise, the deputation of the employee should be res-
tricted to a maximum period of six months from the date on which his 
pay thus exceeds such maximum and he should be reverted to his parent 
department within the said period. 

8.8 If during the period of deputation, on account of pro forma pro-
motion in the parent cadre under the next below nile the employee becomes 
entitled to a scale of pay higher than the scale of pay attached to the ex-
cadre post, he may be allowed to complete the normal tenure of deputa-
tion subject to 8.7 above but no extension of the period of deputation 
should be allowed in such cases. 

1' 
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Promotions during period of deputation 

9.1 Whenan employee already on deputation is to be promoted/ 
appointed to another post by the borrowing- authority, the borrowing 
authority should obtain the concurrence of the lending authority prior to 
the promotionlappointment.  

9.2 The employees on deputation may be given the benefit of the next 
below rule subject to the application of the other provisions contained 
in this Office Memorandum. 

Grant of lease on expiry of tenure of deputation 

On reversion from the deputation post to the parent cadre, the em-
ployee concerned might be allowed leave not exceeding two months by 
the borrowing Ministry/DepartmentlO'rganisation. The employee concern-
ed should apply for further leave to his cadre controlling authority. 

Premature reversion of deputationist to parent cadre 

Normally, when an employee is appointed on deputation, his services 
are replaced at the disposal of the parent Ministry/Department at the end 
of the tenure. However, as and when a situation arises for premature rever-
sion to the parent cadre of the deputationist, his services could be so return-
ed after giving reasonable notice to the lending Ministry/Department and 
the employee. 

Sanctioning of deputation (duty) allowance, 

The Administrative Ministries/Departments will be competent to 
sanction the deputation (duty) allowance of their employees and those in 
offices under them in accordance-with these terms and conditions. Such 
sanctions may be issued either by the Ministry/Department transferring 
the employees or by the Ministry/Department borrowing the services of 
the employees, as may be appropriate in the circumstances of each case. 

Relaxation of conditions 

Any relaxation of these terms and conditions will require the prior 
concurrence of the Department of Personnel and Training. 

In so far as persons serving in the Indian Audit and Accounts 
Department are concerned, these orders are being issued after consulta-
tion with the Comptroller and Auditor-General of India. 

These orders take effect from the 1st April, 1988, in so far as 
the modifications incorporated now are concerned. 	- 

See Section II in this Appendix for the orders in force prior to 
14-1988, in respect of rran.sfer of Central Government servants on deputa-
tion to er-cadre posts under Central Government. 
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FFiE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENE1L (A&E) MEGIJALAYAETC, - 
SIULLONG 

Estt-1 01(1Cc No. 419 
	

Datcd 19-03-2004 

In partial 'modification to Estt-I order No. 386 dated 19-2-2004,. Shri Jyotiroy 

Mukhcijcc, Sr.Acctt is allowed to continue on deputation in the.. Olo the AG (A&E) Assam., 

Guwahati. Thus, the order of his repartriation to his parent Office is treated as canccllcd, 

Repartriation of the following Sr.Acctts to. their parent Office under the earlier order 

stands and they are relieved of their duties in the OIo the AG (A&E) Assam, 

GuwahatifMeghalaya, Slüllong for reporting back to the OIo the Sr.DAG (A&E) Nagalarid 

Kohima. 

1. 	Sri l3iswarup Puikayastha . 
.2. 	Sniti L. Bliowinick 	. OIo the AG(A&E) Assam., Guwahati . 

Sri Sarijoy Bhattacharjce 	. 
4. 	Sri Sanjoy Sinha— OIo the AG(A&E)Mcghalaya ctc, Shillong......... ... . . 

[Aut.hoiiy:- AG's orders dated 16-3-04 at PgI32N of the file] 

SdJ- 
Sr.Dcputy Accountant General (A) 

Memo No.Estt-1/8-1 1IDS/2003-04/6881-6886 	. 	Dated 19-03-2004 
Copy to:- 

1. 	The D.A.G (Admn) Assaiii O/o the AG (A&E) Assarn, Maidamgaon, I3cltola 
.Rcd. 2. 	The Sr.AO.(Adnui) Assani Guwahati-29- With a iequcst. to release the 

concerned officials with immediate cffcct under 
intimation to this Office as their representations for 

• 	retention in 'your Office forwarded under your 
Office Icact No.Admn-1J4-14IINT-T1UJ2001-02J 
8500 dated 26-2-04 have not been agreed to. 

The Sr.,DAU (A&E) Nagáland OIo the Sr. DAG (A&E)Kohirna, NagAland. 
Persons concerned 	 . 	. 

•E.O.L3ook. 
AAO confidcittial Ccli. 	 . . 

Es blishment Officer 
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*FJCE OF TW ACCOUNTANT GENEiW. (A&E) ASSAM, 
I  MAIDAMAON, BFJiOLA GUWABATI 71 029. 

Adinn-1 Ofder No. 50 	 i)ated: 03.06.2004 
I 

In pursuance of 0/0 the AG (A&E) Megh's letter No. Estt.-1/8-1 I1DS/2003-04/ dL 27.05.04, 

Sri Sanjoy,  Bhaltachaijee, Sr. AccU stands relieved of his duties from Ibis office in the afternoon of 

09.06.2004. i-I.e is direccd to report of his parent deptt. i.e., 0/0 the'Sr. DAG (A&E) Nagaland, 

Kohirna 

[. Authority:- DAG (A)'s order df. 31.05.04 at P!74N of File No. Adrnn-1fDep1n,/6-1/2003-04] 

Sd!- 
Sr. AccOunts Officer (Adrnri) 

No. Adtnn-l/Deptn./6- 1/2003-2004/860-71 Dated: 03.06.2004 
Copy torwarded to: 

The Principal Director of Audit, NF Rly, Maligaon, Guwahati - 11. 
The Sr. DAG (A) 0/0 the AG (A&E) Megh. etc. Shillong, for information with reference to his 
letter No. Estt-111 -1 l/DS/2003-04/ dt. 27.05.04. 
Sr. DAG (A&E), 0/0 the Sr. DAG (A&E) Nagaland, Kohima. 

4.The AAO i/c Confidential Cell. 
S. AAO i1c Adrnn-i] Section. 

AAO i/c. PAO Local. 
AAO i/c. Record ( C). 
The Private Sccrctay to the AG (A&E) Assani, Guwahati, 
The Hindi Officer i/c. Ilindi Cell. He is requested to issue Hindi Version of this order fi-oln his 
end. 

1-O Sri Sanjoy Bhattachrjee, Sr. Accountant. 
Service Book G.rou13udgct Group/P.C. of Sri S. Bhattacharjec, Sr. Mctt. 
Admn-i order Book 

Sr. Accounts Officer (Adrnn) 



¶ -, 	 - 	

- 	- 

0 A No 51/2004 

I 	iuo 	PL 	 IJr 	L 	Dht I Ku Cl),' 	(I I 

I, 	11 1 7 	1< 	 •.- 
I 	I 	. 	 I..  •,,i .? 

FORM NO. 4 	
1. r. 

E RULE 2 ) reopndent; i n f., 	tour wk: 	. rn- 

	

; ;in.i ISTRAI L 	wr  

	

GJWAHATI Lthei appli can' 	j 1 ' I 	r 	i ni' • 	
•-' 	

wo weeks cfli-rq,ifjr• £inr • 	
.• 	

4 	 • 	1' I 	 cep.J3_____!!.ci!n 	11 4 04 	ior r dr-n 
Or i. Aop/ 	 10 rder - /.,ji/to r' t 

• :;• 	I 	O.A. 	 - 	- 
•,., 	•. .•• •• 	• 	

•-•..- 	• 	 . 	- 1 
Oti App1jc t() 

Nlarnc ot'4L 	CS0Oflr'n1 (S) 	\r , 
Act 'u c at for t _, Ao 1 i c nt 

0 . 

Coun 5 d 1 forhoRajlw/ O.G S C. 

• 	 .. 	.- -•- .-.. 	-. -- .' . 	.-.--- 

OPD  

	

• 	 .4. 
iI 	1 	 1 

	

l.32004 • 	;Hrd hr ILK. -Das, learned I 	
counsel 	or the applicant 	The 
application 	is 	admitted 	Issue 
notice 	returnable 	by 	1.4.04. 

"1' 	 •, Meanwhile, 	the 	reversion 	order 
I / 	dated 19 2 2004 is stayed till the 

returnable date List for orders on 
I 	 1.4 04. 	 - 

loll 

ax 

.4 	 •• • k 

Sci1on Of/ce' (J) 

C.A.T GUIV,1.J i nNCTf - 	
•• 	 GUl -C/((J , 1-;'uo5 	- - 	

H 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

	

GUWAHATI BENCH. 	. 

Original Application No.174 of 2000. 

DaLe 01.'. decisioll I TIiie the 	9th day of Novojflb(jr,2(J(j(J 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.LCHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

Sri Dmabaru Dhar Pathak 
Son of late Baidyanath Pathak 	 . 
Working. as Principal, 	. 	. 
Jawahar Navodaya.Vidyalay, .•• . 	., ... Kaliagaon, 	. . 	. . ,.. 

 Assam . 	
.... 	Applicant 

By AdvocateMr... N Chanda. 	. 

-versus- 
• 	

•• 	'..• 	.: 	. 	..;.f, 	T 1. 	Union of India .... 	.. 
Through 1  the Secretary to the 
Government of India, Ministryof 

• 	. Human Resoreces, New Uelhj-110011. . 
-. 	 . 	 . 

2 The Director 
Navodaya Vldyalaya Samity,  • 	 :.• 	. 	..,, 	A-39 ,Kaila.sh Colony, 	. 	.. NewDelhj-1l0048 

.,-,.•. 	 ..•. 	 . 

3 	TheDeputyDirector, . 
Navodaya Vdya1aya Samity 
Shillong'Region,- • 	. . 
Shill 

•' 	 . 	 ' 

Sri V Rama Rao, 

	

't 	 Joint Director(Adrnn ), 

	

/ 	 A 	Navodaya V1dya1ayaSamity, 

N;wDelhi-l1OO48 '  

	

> 	 The State of Assam 
Through the Director, Secondary Education, 
Kah111para,Guwahati_19 

Respondents 
- - 

By Adyocate Mr. K.N.Choudhury, Sr. counsel. 

• 	. 	 . 	 . 	H. 

CHOWDHUY, J.(V.C.). 	.. 	,. 	. 

The legitimacy of the orer, dated 2.5.2000 

repatriating the applicant to his . parent department is the 

subjeãt- matter of adjudication 'ink this proceed.ing which has 

arisen in the following circumstances; 

.1 	

. 	ConLd 

4,1A •  



Lf  

The 	applicant 	mat 	they relevant 	time 	was 

holding the post of subject teacher in a Higher Secodary 

School under the administrative control of the: Director of 

Secondary Education in the State of Assam, (Respondent 

No.5) The Novodoya Vidyalaya Samity an autonomous 

organisation functioning under the ••" Human Resources 

Development Department of i Education. 'The' Respondent No.1 

invited applications for tIe post of Principál of Novodoya 

Vidyalaya Samity (for short NvS). The applicant also put up 

his candidature for the post of PrincipaF and applied 

accordingly. In due course of time the respondents along 

with others called the applicant for interview, and the 

applicant' was found suitable for the 'post and accordingly 

offered him appointment to the post of Principal,'in NVS on 

deputation; baais. 'rho offer: of, appontmor.t%8 accordingJy 

was sent to the Director, eondary. Eutjo,fl.' .AS8am in a 

:' '.•' cômti.nicatiofl No. 1_3/98_NVS'PR(AflflOXUreI). dated 2.8.1999. 

TbtinmunicatiOn inter alia indicated that'the'appOifltmeflt 

• ', woe' on transfer: on deputat ion basis',for 	;' period of 

' 	 o/Jars and was likely to''be 'exended basing"of his/her 

The applicant., respondent to the offer and ormance.

reported for duty on being relieied by ' the parent 

department to take over charge. The respondents by office 

order No. Admn./16_29/75/DP/99/NVS(SHR)/ 2843  dated 29.9.99 

directed :he applicant ' to take over the charge of 

Principal, 3NV (Kaliagoan), Mangaldaii Assam and acviced 

him to report to the Deputy Commissioner and Chairman 

VMC,Mangaldai for further orders. Consequently the 

applicant'assumed the charge of the office of the Principal 

-' 

	

	

of JNV (Ka.Liagoan) Mangaldai and commended functioning as 

such; Vnile the appiciant was discharging his duties 'as' suct) he was 

served with the impugned Office Order No. PD-22/99NVS (Pers) dated 

2-5.2000 tinder the signature of, the respondent No. 4 

Contc1. 



A , 

-3- 
repatriating the applicant to hi 	parent dpartment 	Hence 
the application challenging the aforementioned

,  action of the 
respondents which is arbitrary, 

discriminatory'and unfair. 

The respondents denied and disputd the 

asertion and contentions made by the applicant apart from 

questioning the maintainabljty of the aplicaLiflfl 
	to 

this effect the written statement was filed 
on behalf of the 

respondent no. 2,3 and 4.. 	 , 

Heard 	Nr. 	M. •Chanda 	learnd 	Counsel 
• 

	

	
appearing on behalf of the appljcant.afld 't1r. K.Nhoudhy 

appearing on behalf of, the NVS. 
 

Mr. Chada referring ,  to the matriais on 
records records more Particularly, to the 

	trms of the 

appointment order and the impromtu order of reptrlatjon, 

submitted that the action of Lhe respondents are per se, 

arbitrary, d 1 scriminatory and suffers from vicee,mala fide 
and improper,  improper exercise of pwoer. He further submit ted 

that the order did notindicate any rasonor ground for the 

sudden repatriation thrown the terms of appoin.. 
-nen t itself 

projd ed that the appointment of the applicant was on • 	 -•--".. 	
'• 	-: 	' 	 " 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 •. 	 • 

transfé on deputation basis initially for a period of two 
.......................................-'. 

	••. 	 S.  

I 
nor he was ever made aware, as to rasOns for the chan e of 

the terms and condjtjons Mr. Chanda, learnd Advocate 

£urther 'submitted LIiaL.. per:t.erms:and condItions ' the  

deputation period of the appiicnt was' fixed, for''two years 

which was. extendab'le. The learned counselfurthers'ubmitted . 

that the deputation period could have been curtaIled on good 

reasons after disclosing those , reasons and •prviding an 

opporunjtyto the applicant to state his càse' 
Chanda 

referred to th 	statement of respofldents in their 'written 

t.statement wherein it "cited about some allegation3 relating to 
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the 	conduct 	of 	the ç  applicant 	without 	providing 	any 

• oppotunityto the applicant to rebutor explain. Mr.. Chanda, 

learned counsel further submitted that allegations mudQ 

contained vague suggestions and irrsponsible hints bereft 

• any specific details, that too behind the back of the 

applicant. He further sbrnittd that the respondents acted in 

a most unfair and unjust inanner to tarnish the reputation of 

the application He further submitted that the impugned 

order is not a genuine order but a mere pretence and the same 

was passed arbitrarily in a most illegal fashion, requiring 

interference ffrom the Tribunal In support of his 

contentions he referred to the decision rendered by the 

Supreme Court in the case of KH Phadnis 	vs State of 

Maharashtr8 reported in AIR 1971 (SC) 998 and in the case of 

• 	 K.I.'Sepha.F,d.& Ors.Vs., .Uni;on of IndiarePorted in 1998 1 

(SLJ) 105 On the other hand Mr K N Choudhury, the learned 

unsappea.f 	theNVS.6ubmittedttt 	
order of 

reversion was passed in consonance with the terms of the 

Ii 

appdntment and the same was pas3ed bona fide 	nd in the 

He.futther,Submjtted that the applicant was 

	

on deputation to serve the need of the respondents 	- 

evaluation on the materials on record the respondents  

found that the applicant was not in a position to serve the 

purpose . respondents decided to repatriate the applicant to 

his, parent department. Citing to the terms of offer of 

appointment Mr. Choudhury submitted that the authority is/was 

within its competence to curtaIl the deputation period 

without assigning any reason or notice as per its offer of 

ppoi nLmeflL. 	The r,t1poI1(JL ,uLhcr I t y 	(,(%(rv(J Lite ri (JhI. t 

repatriate the applicant to his parent department at any time 

without assigifling any reason. 	he leand Senior 
\ Counsel 

u r-t h e r submitted that the 	
disretiOn' was vested onthe 

Contd... 
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respondents and the respondents 1afu11y exercised discretion 

in the facts and circumstances.In support of his contention 

he referred to the clel.sion of the Supreme. Court ill the c;ir.ne 

of 	State of .  Madhaya Pradesh Vs. Ashok Deshmukh reported in 

AIR 1968 SC 1240 and 	Rotj11 B Soni and Ors. V. State of 

Gujrat and others reported 'in1990..5upp (SCC) 243. Relying on 

the bforementjoned decijon Mr. Choucihury, . learned counoel 

submitted that the applicant being on deputation he can/could 

be reverted to this parent cadre at any time. 

S. 	Before 	entering . into 	the 	respective 

:c.ontentio .  it would be appropriate to take,note.6f. terms of 

appointment communicated aide Memo dated 12.8.1999. 	The 

lant ;c1atse contained 	 offer-of appointment is 

,c 5ited below,:: 

'With reference to his/her, application and 
subsequent interview for the post of 
Principal in NVS on transfer on deputation 
basis, . i 'am 5 'to inform that 'Shri/Smt. 
Dambarudhar Pathak presently. working as 
Commerce Teacher • in your organjstjon has 
been selected for appointment to the post 
of Principal on' temporary basis in Navodaya 
Vidyalaya Samiti on transfer, on deputation 
basis'ih the scale of pay of fl's. 10,003- 

r 

	

	
3 25-15200 initially for a period of two 
years. 

The appointment will be on transfer on 
deputation basis for a period of two years 
in the - first Instance and is likely to b 

• extended basing on his/her performance. Th 
Officerwould.be entitled to draw dearness 
allowance and such other allowances at the 
rate 'admissible 'subject to the.conditions 
laid down in the rules and-orders governing 

• the grant of 'such allowances ' in force as 
amended from time ito time. The general 
terms and conditidns of deputation on 

• foreign service are enclosed. 

- The other terms and conditions of the... 
appointment will be as follows 

iii. 	The appointment will be on transfer 
on deputation basis initially for a period 

contd, 
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oftwo years extendable on yearly basis at 
• 	a time in consultation with his/her parent 

organisation. However, the '. deputation 
period may be cautailed or extended at the 
discretion of the competent authority 
without assigning any reason or notice. 
There is no scope for permanent absorption 

• 

	

	to the Incumbent who joins on transfer on 
deputation basi8. 

ii. 	Samiti, reserves 	the 	right 	to 
repatriate him/her back to ,their parent 
departmen.t at any time r  without assigning 
any reason. 

According to the respondents' terms of 

appointment itself indicated that the respondents reserved 

the right to' curtail or extend the period of 'deputation 

without assigning any reason or notice. It was also 'indicated 

• tha there :/was no scope or permanent absorption to the 

incumbent those who' joins on transfer 'on deputation basis. 

The said letter also cortained the clause 'reserving the right " 

of the Samity right contained the right to repatriate the 

concerned person back to his parent department at any time 

without assigning any reason In otherwords the respondent 

submitted that it was within the domain of the authority to 

curtail the period of deputation and the discretion reposed 

i./wa'. unfettered and absolute. In the case in hand the 

' 	 r'esbridents also referred to certain allegation against the 
' 	t 	' 	' 	 _I•.. I • 	- 

,'• 	f' 
-'4ppiéant wherein it waS mentioned that the applicant failed 

• 	ro 'maintain the sanctity of the school, stop or check the 

alleged 'affairs between two teachers. It was aserted tht 

despite complaint from the students, the applicant failed to 

respond, the students directly reported the matter to the 

1ogiona1 Oficer of the So,n ty. JI: wan further LtrJ i ri t:he 

affidavit that' on an investigation the respondents found that 

the applicant neither informed theRegional Office nor did he 

-' took any action against the teachers. Similar.'allegations 

were made. in paragraph 7 of the written statement ,-8uggesting 

a-bout negligence in discharge of duties by the applicant. The 

rcspOItdOflLt3 in their written nt - I:euiont al no ntated' Lh,t: t:I 

• 	• 	 ' 	 Contd. 
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applicant was intimated verbally tb take 	steps to improve 

• 	the state of affairs of the.Vidyalaya but to no avail. Under 

these 	circumstances 	the 	committee 	was 	constrained 	to 

repatriate the applicant to prevent any further damage to the 

Institution. The applicant denied those allegation in,'his 

rejoinder and stated.that some of the guardians made general 

complaint regarding ,  irregularities of the Management of the 

school and the said complaint was enquired into by Circle 

Officer on the direction of the Deputy Commissioner, Darrang, 

• who happened to be Chairman of the Managing Committee. The 

report of the Circle Officer dated 28 4 2000 was annexed to 

the rejoinder - The said report did not even . remotely evoke 

any farm reprehensible conduct of the applicant - the officer 

on the other hand acclaimed the demenour of the applicant in 
••..& 1 	 • .. 	 r 

its account. 	 ... 

• 	. 	From the materials as mentioned above, it is 

clear that none of these alegations were ever diclosed to 

	

the applicant prior to issuance of the 	pugned_ 

Dlrotin import ci. dUty to be "Iair, candid, uripreludiced, 

';. !' •T 

rfl 
should be condemned unheard and public power, should not be 

exercise arbitrarily.Procedural- propriety envisions that the 

...............................- 	. decision maker in exercising discretion ith to act :in :i.3st' faii.and 

- r - onble manner. 	The terms of the appointment itself 

Contd. 

t 	noarbitrary, 	capriciousand 	biassed" •where relevant 
ial were not disclosed to the applicant at all which is 

.r5udiced to subject, such act and/or order prima facie 

•.ppears to be unfair. Exercise of public power in the Indian 
... ..• 

Polity is governed by the Constitutional norms - rule of law 

is one of the basic feature of the Constitution. Article .14. 

acts a brake upon exercise of all powers, one of the 
• - . ,. 	 . 

attribute of the s principles of fairness is that no person 



indicated that the tenure at the first instance was for two 

 sought 
yearss in deviatiOY of,  the, term the authority 

same which is totallYiflcofl8i6teTt with .thç • prcfeased norifi 

er of appointfliefltWith0t taking into laid down in the lett  • 	 '' 
confidence the applicant as well as the parent department. 

	

'H 	
'•'.' 	 ,:t,''f','''' 	 / 

The respondents unfairly 

o
verlooking its dutY to act with fairness and consistencY in 

its dealing. When the public authority makes an inconsistent 

decision unfairly and unjustly it amounts to misuse of power. 
 - 

All 	
iC authorItY emanate from trust powers entrusted toapubl. 

that it has to be exercised reasoflalY and in good faith and 

on. proper 	and 	fair 	assessment 
	of 	all 	he 	relevant 

considerations., All power has a leal limits. Arbitrary and 

unfair exercise of discretion are what the law refused to 

• couiteaflce. Mr. ChoUdhurY 	
further submitted that evenif' 

the authority filed to give reasons the material ,on recod 

'•,,, 	

speaks for, the.,4rea0s. As mentioned earlir save and 

the bald statement by the respofldefltst there is no 

cat,)i 	
support of, the al so far produced in 

stand of 

	

_..:Rpondents. 	No 	such 	records 	
were 	produced 	by 	the 

'-
ned inthe written statement is 

espondentS1 reasons assig  

merely an attempt to rationalise the decision ec.pOSt facto. 

There is no discernible reason for preciptoUS rever'Siofl of 

the applicant. 	I 

Arbitrary power and unfettered discretion 

IL. what the law refuse to endure. As alluded 
	dlscretlonerY, 

is also subject to legal limitation which is 
exercise/power  

to be exercised reasonably and good faith for proper purposes 

conform
he. spirit as well as the letter of 

only in 	itY; with t 

- professed norms' and/Or' the 
empowering 	ute. Constitution stat  

I 
 t be' exercised reasonably 
,irnperatiVes demand' that powers mus  

'and in good "faith. In good faith" in the context signifies 

Contd. 
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/ 
use of power "for legitimate reasons" informed by reoson and 

law. The expression used in the offer of appointment like 

.....the deputation period may be curtailed ......without 

assigning any reason or notice" ..."Samity reserves the right 

to repatriate him/her bak,to 'their parent department at any 

time without assicning an' ' reason" €I'not abs olu:tDebut,' 
subject to the implied qulaiflcatlon 'and/or ,  requirement of 

	

..--.- 	 ......--.. . -- 	
.....-... .......... 

"good faith' as' the - Sarigathan may"bonafide"consider" it to 

be right. Such exerise - naturally' conceive of due application 
-., ,---------- '--..-.. 
of mind to'the relevant .consideations overlooking irrelevant 

'considerations in a just and fair manner. Saveand except the 

• ip se •dixit. and eman d otio adumbrated in the . written 

statement, there is no discernible reason for accelerating 

to put., an end of the deputation period much ahead of the 

time a tipulatQd..-. The' appointment was, on transfer on 
/ 

députatio 	basis ,for:.a period of two years in the first 

instance was' liely 9be extended basing 	formance The 

,.:r:'...p ...:..of .-the, incumbent was to be assessed, 	before 
'S 

riating or' extending the period of deputation.. The. right 

~- f ~Xatriation threfore is notLE~solu~tea~qdu~~fetteid The 

spUlations embodied in the contracts by the public 

	

-- 	.. 

'\ 	 authorityfor attaining public purpose Th 	receipient of 

	

,-.• '•"fl 	'.• 	 . 	 : 	 '. 
power must use the same for a lawful purpose and not 

unreasonably. The 	ofLer of appointment in the case in .  

aroused a reasonable expectation on the applicant.that he will 
.. 

receive and retain the benefit and continue to 'hold the post as 

V,  

________________
.. -. 	 . --•..-.. 

per the arrangement. As stated the reasons for the decision is 

absent, the facts and circumstances, evident from the materials 

on record appear to point overwhelmingly in - favour of a 
.. .....-. .. 

different decision. The only infeence 	
.

that - can in the 

circumstances be drawn that the Respondent No.4 hadno..ration'al .......--- 

L 	
reasons ..... -orre.a'hing at the impugned decision. Th 	Respondent 

No.4 is/was not authorised to summarily revert the applicant. 

Contd. 



-10 

V .  

6 	In the circumstances and for all the reasons stated 

the impugned order is liable to 	set aside and according)y the 

impugnedorder No. Pb22/99-NVS(pers).' dated 2.52000passd by 

the Respondent No. :.4 reptriating the appiicant,€o his parent 

department is thus set asid and quashed 

7 	The application is allowed, there shall however, be no 

order as to costs 
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